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ZQ HM Tl BB O2H95% AZ|4E 7| 2)Qf /A3 /A/A QT 913 X HQULICH 20211 79 HHPHE FAIS 2O 7| F 7] HA/A/AYE M 7t At
5t SRt EME ZAREE TSU ] MEL BERAf So2 EME ZALLE FUSEARL7|Z7ISU XA AL
201 118 5289 AT BARIS T e 9% 20214 119 5-28% | Af2ll4 7t5H 8 SR
SRESN: @A T i@E ] T BA ARaE LESEINS (®) | AR3I4 19294 ] 3000 | 40 50CH | 60CH+
e 15001 100%!| 1,500 | 100%: 100 +2.5%P 27 15001 1,500 17% 16% 19% 20% 29%
M Uy 7501 50%| 7431 50% 099 +3.6%P L 7500 7431 18% 16% 19% 20% 26%
0|4 7501 50%| 7571 50% 101 +3.6%P o4 7500 7571 16% 15% 18% 19% 31%
e 19~ 204 3001 20% 2511 17%. 084 +57%P jdE HE 30002911 18% 18% 18% 18% 27%
30tH 3000 20% 2351 16% 078 +57%P o1 /77| 4000 4741 18% 17% 20% 20% 25%
40t 300 20% 2841 19% 095 +57%P 7+ 50 461 15% 13% 17% 20% 35%
50CH 3000 20% 2971 20% 099 +57%P /M 2/2 3 2100 160 16% 16% 19% 20% 30%
60LH Of 4 3001 20% 4321 29% 144 +57%P oz /Het 1701 1491 16% 13% 18% 20% 34%
A9 Mg 3001 20% 2911 19% 097  +57%P /4e 1501 1491  15% 14% 18% 21% 33%
Ol /77| 400 27% 474 32% 1.19 £4.9%P HAHE A /A 220 231 15% 14% 19% 20% 31%
7 50 3% 46 3% 092 +13.9%P 28 /U0 17 17 - : _ _ -
/M 2/2 3 2101  14% 1601 1% 076 +68%P 2t o 1841 205 1% 6% 18% 24% 51%
oz /Het 1701 11%| 149 10%i 088 +7.5%P Jlso/qH[A | 579 580 15% 19% 23% 25% 18%
/A s 1501  10%i 1491 10% 100 +8.0%P WEENRIET 3520 299 24% 30% 25% 16% 5%
BAHE A/ 220 15% 231 15% 1.05 £6.6%P Hazxe 217 247 1% 7% 15% 20% 58%
- BEQAE ZAYE A4 7| &, =" www.gallup.co kr Rk 80 721 100%

- 7153 A S A4 20211 78 OPE OIS S017 V| E XA/H/ATY 4 715 2 SACELIE | T 801 8% | 7% L 1% | 6% | 8%
CE Ty 57 51 17% 23% 24% 21% 15%
Lz z 6800 6581 20% 15% 19% 23% 23%
=l 688 695 14% 16% 20% 18% 31%
5t 74 91 13% 1% 12% 10% 55%
ZuE 23 2311 266 5% 4% 12% 28% 51%
AR 2370 2331 14% 15% 20% 19% 31%
SESml 76 80 9% 14% 24% 19% 35%
zm Qe 9521  915| 22% 19% 20% 18% 21%
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20214 2020 20194 2018
e 1 Jemamn et N oatwers| M oar gy M oarigay N
= - core core core core
AGM | #O@ oty W1 @ Basl W1 @ fael O @ Foel
e o|= 39% 1% -2 33%; 52%i -19 31%; 54%; -23 28%i 56%; -28
2k0{ 2 2{ A| Of 29% 46% -17 32%; 47%; -15 32%; 49%; -17 27%; 52%; -25
: A z= 29% 47% | -18  32%| 47%| -15  34%i 43%] -9  31% 42% -11
e SHATHEV)|  46% 28% 18 42%] 33% 9 50%| 28%I 22 45% 31% 14
o= 57% 34% 23 % 56%; -15 23%; T72%; -49 33%; 62%; -29
" 2{ A|of 20% 64% | -44 4%} 75%| -61  10% 77%| -67  13% 76% -63
o = 4% 88% -84 12%; 84%; -72 9%i 85%i -76 9%i 84%; -75
QASHEY)| 53% 30% 23 33%| 56% -23  46% 38% 8 50% 34% 16
- Net Score((#8) | 4)& "2y at-2OHY 8t 22t
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20219 10~12¢ (/40| =2 I U2 NAE Net
Gallup International |otydA|7| | 2t™5tA I BZE/ Score
Cr=7t 2 RA UCH() | @) | gEAE ()@
A= B 39% 41% 20% -2
AFGHANISTAN 20% 72% 8% -52
ALBANIA 72% 24% 4% 48
ARGENTINA 40% 33% 27% 7
ARMENIA 29% 53% 18% -24
AUSTRIA 34% 44% 22% -10
AZERBAIJAN 33% 28% 39% 5
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 20% 59% 21% -39
BULGARIA 16% 53% 31% =37
COLOMBIA 53% 39% 8% 14
CZECH REPUBLIC 39% 46% 14% -7
ECUADOR 45% 29% 26% 16
GERMANY 39% 38% 23% 1
GHANA 33% 56% 1% -23
HONG KONG 35% 51% 15% -16
INDIA 62% 28% 10% 34
INDONESIA 46% 32% 22% 14
IRAQ 28% 70% 2% -42
ITALY A% 38% 21% 3
JAPAN 29% 18% 53% 1"
JORDAN 17% 59% 25% -42
KAZAKHSTAN 45% 35% 21% 10
KENYA 70% 5% 25% 65
KOSOVO 70% 8% 21% 62
NORTH MACEDONIA 42% 42% 16% 0
MALAYSIA 46% 49% 5% -3
MEXICO 47% 42% 12% 5
MOLDOVA 23% 53% 24% -30
NIGERIA 72% 18% 10% 54
PAKISTAN 17% 63% 19% =46
PALESTINE 25% 68% 7% -43
PERU 31% 41% 28% -10
PHILIPPINES 71% 5% 24% 66
POLAND 44% 25% 31% 19
ROMANIA AM% 42% 17% -1
RUSSIA 9% 58% 32% -49
SERBIA 15% 71% 14% -56
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 57% 34% 8% 23
SPAIN 37% 44% 19% -7
SWITZERLAND 29% 47% 24% -18
THAILAND 64% 12% 24% 52
UKRAINE MN% 37% 22% 4
UK 24% 1% 35% =17
USA 35% 42% 22% -7
VIETNAM 76% 19% 5% 57
AUSTRALIA* 31% 47% 22% -16

-HOIE &R T 158 28, SAOF- 320 M2 (HE) 12 o[
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AF) Hote 0=, Ao, &=, FEAR(EV) & 40 Z=2 I3 H 20
CHoll A s U7t? F7HE 2 MAIE P AI7| L AT E=
‘Bl B SO Fol FAUAL.

P —
200104 11 5289 | ApE< (1/4) DI%—I 24 % ¢ M2 M E
gREnay | (@ |Colw EUSL =S
ALk 3ot SEHE
RE] 1,500 57% 34% 8%
e H¥E 743 59% 35% 6%
A 757 55% 34% 1%

ol el 19~294 251 56% 34% 10%
30t} 235 56% 36% 9%
40H 284 57% 33% 9%
50cH 297 57% 37% 5%
60t} O] A 432 59% 32% 9%

M/ 2 19-294 132 57% 33% 10%

olzye LA 300H 121 60% 36% 4%
A 40Th 145 57% 34% 9%
A 50CH 150 57% 40% 3%
A4 60CH Of A 196 63% 32% 5%
Ol 4 19~294 120 54% 35% 1%
of 4 30C} 114 51% 36% 13%
of 4 40C} 140 58% 33% 9%
of 4 50C} 147 58% 35% 7%
Of 41 60L} O 4 236 55% 32% 12%

A s/Y/01Y 17
2 205 56% 38% 6%
Il 2/MHA| 580 57% 34% 9%
Arg/ae 299 56% 35% 9%
Mz 247 59% 35% 6%
Ay 72 59% 31% 10%
D2i/2g|/7|EF 80 58% 25% 17%

2| Mg 291 64% 35% 2%
QI/A7| 474 63% 22% 15%
g 46
i /M /2 160 52% 33% 15%
/et 149 37% 56% 6%
o 2/3 5 149 59% 35% 6%
HAH S A/ Y 231 55% 42% 3%
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20214 119 5282 | A (2/4) BiA| Ok %Zﬂ_%; He HAE
Sha IR ZAF @) PPAIZ| L | 2t L 2E/
ALt gt SEAH
A3 1,500 20% 64% 16%
e H¥E 743 22% 65% 13%
A 757 18% 64% 19%
of23e 19~294 251 17% 61% 22%
30tH 235 22% 65% 13%
40ty 284 23% 60% 17%
50LH 297 22% 65% 14%
60LH O] 4+ 432 16% 69% 15%
Ml A 19-294 132 18% 58% 24%
o2 A 3004 121 24% 67% 9%
44 400y 145 27% 61% 12%
444 0Ly 150 26% 63% 1%
444 60LH Of A 196 16% 73% 1%
01 19~294 120 16% 64% 20%
o 30C4 114 21% 63% 17%
0144 40Cy 140 19% 60% 22%
0 50C4 147 18% 66% 16%
0§ 60CH O] 4t 236 16% 65% 19%
g 5/Y/E 17 - - -
AN 205 22% 64% 14%
7|5k 2/MqH Al 580 20% 66% 14%
ApEL/2HE] 299 23% 59% 18%
LS 247 14% 69% 18%
&HA 72 22% 58% 21%
D21/ E|/7|Et 80 13% 65% 22%
e Me 291 16% 73% 1%
/87| 474 22% 57% 22%
s 46 - - -
/M 5/23 160 16% 64% 21%
e 149 19% 66% 15%
0/45 149 30% 54% 15%
BA/EAE Y 231 14% 76% 10%

202114 10~12¢ (2/4) B{ A0t = A| M2 MAE~  Net
Gallup International |otydA|7| | 2t™5tA I BZE/ Score
Ch= 7} H| i ZAf UACH) | #h) | gAY (1))
44702 THHF 29% 46% 25% -17
AFGHANISTAN 27% 58% 14% -31
ALBANIA 86% 12% 2% 74
ARGENTINA 33% 29% 38% 4
ARMENIA 41% 48% 1% -7
AUSTRIA 1% 70% 19% -59
AZERBALJAN 38% 28% 34% 10
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 23% 55% 22% -32
BULGARIA 30% 33% 37% -3
COLOMBIA 30% 57% 13% -27
CZECH REPUBLIC 19% 68% 13% -49
ECUADOR 31% 33% 37% -2
GERMANY 9% 69% 22% -60
GHANA 27% 42% 31% -15
HONG KONG 21% 53% 26% 57
INDIA 57% 24% 20% 33
INDONESIA 41% 20% 40% 21
IRAQ 39% 54% 7% -15
ITALY 20% 56% 25% -36
JAPAN 4% 47% 49% -43
JORDAN 15% 52% 33% -37
KAZAKHSTAN 62% 23% 15% 39
KENYA 49% 7% 44% 42
KOSOVO 4% 69% 26% -65
NORTH MACEDONIA 31% 48% 21% -17
MALAYSIA 50% 39% 1% 1
MEXICO 46% 31% 23% 15
MOLDOVA 44% 35% 21% 9
NIGERIA 43% 30% 28% 13
PAKISTAN 24% 49% 27% -25
PALESTINE 27% 64% 9% -37
PERU 31% 30% 39% 1
PHILIPPINES 39% 16% 45% 23
POLAND 7% 69% 25% -62
ROMANIA 22% 57% 21% -35
RUSSIA 44% 22% 33% 22
SERBIA 64% 23% 12% 41
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 20% 64% 16% -44
SPAIN 18% 62% 20% -44
SWITZERLAND 10% 66% 25% -56
THAILAND 32% 28% 40% 4
UKRAINE 10% 74% 16% -64
UK 8% 61% 32% -53
USA 1% 57% 32% -46
VIETNAM 76% 13% 1% 63
AUSTRALIA* 8% 65% 27% -57

- HIO|E &3 S4 123 =&, 2 A|of-2 3 20| L} M2 (HF) L2 O]
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20214 119 5282 | A (3/4) 3= A ?;&H:AMIE

Sha IR ZAF @) PPAIZ| L | 2t L 2E/
ULt gt SEAH
A3 1,500 4% 88% 7%
e H¥E 743 4% 90% 6%
A 757 4% 87% 9%
of23e 19~294 251 6% 85% 9%
30tH 235 4% 90% 5%
40ty 284 5% 88% 7%
50LH 297 4% 91% 5%
60LH O] 4+ 432 3% 88% 9%
Ml A 19-294 132 6% 84% 10%
o2 A 3004 121 4% 92% 4%
44 400y 145 7% 89% 5%
444 0Ly 150 3% 92% 5%
444 60LH Of A 196 2% 92% 6%
01 19~294 120 6% 85% 8%
o 30C4 114 5% 88% 7%
0144 40Cy 140 3% 87% 10%
0 50C4 147 4% 91% 5%
0§ 60CH O] 4t 236 4% 84% 12%
g 5/Y/E 17 - - -
AN 205 4% 89% 6%
5L 2/MH A 580 3% 91% 6%
ApEL/2HE] 299 4% 90% 7%
LS 247 5% 86% 9%
&HA 72 9% 78% 12%
D21/ E|/7|Et 80 6% 81% 14%
e Me 291 0% 96% 4%
/87| 474 2% 85% 13%
s 46 - - -
/M 5/23 160 2% 85% 13%
e 149 8% 87% 4%
0/45 149 3% 90% 7%
BA/EAE Y 231 10% 90% 0%

202114 10~12¢ (3/4) =9 T G2 MAE~  Net
Gallup International |otydA|7| | 2t™5tA I BZE/ Score
Ch= 7} H| i ZAf UACH) | #h) | gAY (1))
44702 THHF 29% 47% 24% -18
AFGHANISTAN 35% 53% 13% -18
ALBANIA 79% 18% 3% 61
ARGENTINA 32% 36% 32% -4
ARMENIA 36% 23% 40% 13
AUSTRIA 10% 72% 18% -62
AZERBALJAN 38% 14% 47% 24
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 26% 47% 27% -21
BULGARIA 19% 34% 47% -15
COLOMBIA 34% 57% 9% -23
CZECH REPUBLIC 18% 66% 15% -48
ECUADOR 42% 40% 19% 2
GERMANY 1% 69% 20% -58
GHANA 30% 31% 39% -1
HONG KONG 41% 43% 16% 7
INDIA 22% 65% 13% -43
INDONESIA 35% 46% 19% -11
IRAQ 48% 47% 5% 1
ITALY 12% 69% 19% -57
JAPAN 3% 65% 32% -62
JORDAN 25% 48% 26% -23
KAZAKHSTAN 49% 31% 20% 18
KENYA 64% 6% 30% 58
KOSOVO 6% 63% 31% -57
NORTH MACEDONIA 29% 45% 26% -16
MALAYSIA 64% 31% 5% 33
MEXICO 37% 48% 15% -11
MOLDOVA 35% 26% 39% 9
NIGERIA 64% 25% 1% 39
PAKISTAN 58% 26% 16% 32
PALESTINE 24% 69% 7% -45
PERU 26% 45% 29% -19
PHILIPPINES 36% 21% 43% 15
POLAND 1% 53% 35% -42
ROMANIA 22% 56% 22% -34
RUSSIA 40% 20% 40% 20
SERBIA 56% 29% 16% 27
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 4% 88% 7% -84
SPAIN 23% 60% 17% -37
SWITZERLAND 7% 71% 22% -64
THAILAND 53% 16% 31% 37
UKRAINE 27% 36% 37% -9
UK 9% 63% 28% -54
USA 13% 58% 29% -45
VIETNAM 13% 82% 6% -69
AUSTRALIA* 6% 80% 14% 74

- HIO|E &3 S4 123 =&, 2 A|of-2 3 20| L} M2 (HF) L2 O]
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202114 10~12% @A EUY ZH ZH2 H7AZ~  Net
Gallup International ORI A|7| I { EOFH 1A D=y Score
Ch27t B @ 24} dck() | st | sEAE (K@
447 = THF 46% 28% 26% 18 oo o BHELNG] =2a] A
AFGHANISTAN 30% 48% 21% -18 20214 119 5-282 | Apg4 Wa 7R AHENS 2A E
ALBANIA 82% 15% 2% 67 i @) | AENTIL | gk
ARGENTINA 45% 18% 37% 27 D e °© o/t stct
ARMENIA 33% 30% 37% 3 _ _ _
AUSTRIA 53% 29% 18% 24 A 1,500 53% 30%
AZERBAIJAN 47% 15% 38% 32 e "8 743 56% 29%
BOSNIA & HER ZEGgVINA Ag% 36% gg% 6 A 757 50% 31%
BULGARIA 49% 2% % 27 5 5
C(%LOMBIA 62% 23% 14% 39 a2 19-294 251 52% 30%
CZECH REPUBLIC 51% 35% 15% 16 30t 235 56% 27%
ECUADOR 42% 33% 25% 9 40TH 284 55% 27%
GERMANY 59% 22% 19% 37 50c) 297 52% 34%
GHANA 30% 32% 39% -2 60CH 0| AF 432 519 30%
HONG KONG 32% 44% 24% -12 " -
INDIA 52% 22% 26% 30 g/ = 19~294 132 48% 33%
INDONESIA 58% 14% 28% 44 Ay Hd 300 121 58% 28%
IRAQ 44% 48% 8% -4 LA 40L) 145 56% 28%
i 2 e 7 o8 5ot 50| G0% | 29%
JORDAN 28% 40% 3% 12 58 60t Ol 196 36% 27%
KAZAKHSTAN 51% 25% 23% 26 018 19~294 120 56% 28%
KENYA 57% 5% 38% 52 of A 30CH 114 54% 26%
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USA International Image Recovering, still the EU Keeps the Most Favourable
Assessments among the Four Key Global Actors

International policies of Russia and China are perceived to be destabilizing the world; an opinion
that is consistent with previous years. Compared with a year ago there has been an increase in
positive sentiment towards the USA with the biggest superpower getting closer to the positive side
of the scale. The US withdrawal from Afghanistan was a factor, but apparently not the key one.
The end of Donald Trump’s presidency seems to be the greater factor both at home and abroad.
The EU remains the only superpower perceived positively with sentiment improving from a year
ago.

These are some of the conclusions and some hypotheses taken from the new global poll on
perceptions of international superpowers and their policies as well as the US withdrawal from
Afghanistan. The poll is conducted by Gallup International Association at the end of 2021. The survey
covers 45 countries around the world and about 42,000 adult citizens, representing almost 2/3 of the
global population.

The improvement in the global image of US is probably due to change in the White House. However,
the negative assessment of US international policies increased most seriously in Afghanistan itself.
Some growth in positive evaluations is registered in Europe and Latin America. The domestic view in
the USA, although still rather negative, improved and is the highest now for some years.

Globally (and expectedly) the USA is perceived most negatively in the Middle East, Russia and West
Asia. However, the majority of the people in India and Africa find a rather stabilizing effect in the
international policies of USA. People in Russia (near a third of all respondents there) and the EU seem
the most uncertain in this matter.

The global net score for USA — shares of answers “stabilizing” minus shares of answers “destabilizing”
—is now -2. Three years ago, it was -28.

Top 5 biggest shares of answers in favour of USA to be stabilizing for the world are registered in
Vietnam (76% say that the States are stabilizing the world with their international policies), Albania
(72%) and Nigeria (72%), Philippines (71%), Kenya (70%) and Kosovo (70%), Thailand (64%).

People in Afghanistan (72% say that international policies of USA are destabilizing), Serbia (71%), Iraq
(70%), Palestine (68%) and Pakistan (63%) are most confident that the international policies of USA
destabilize the world.

Russia’s image remains consistently negative, although it was more negative some years ago. A third
of the surveyed people around the globe now say that the international policies of Russia are
stabilizing for the world. Near a half of the surveyed however consider the international policies of

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a
member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We
require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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Russia destabilizing. A fourth of the respondents could not form an opinion. Thus, the global net score
for Russia is now -17.

International policies of Russia seem most destabilizing to people in Australia, USA, Europe, the EU
(especially the western part of the Union) and the Middle East. Respondents in India on the other
hand consider Russia’s international policies as rather stabilizing for the world — even more than
Russians themselves. Russia’s international policies are positively evaluated in Africa as well.

International policies of Russia are considered most stabilizing in Albania (86%), Vietnam (76%),
Serbia (64%), Kazakhstan (62%) and India (57%).

Top 5 biggest shares of negative answers are registered in Ukraine (74%), Austria (70%), Germany,
Kosovo, Poland (69% in each country), Czech Republic (68%) and Switzerland (66%).

International policies of China are also perceived as more destabilizing for the world (-18). China’s
international policies are perceived as destabilizing in Australia (with a vast majority of 80% of all
answers there), India, the Middle East, Europe (with a significantly larger share of negative
evaluations in the EU, and especially the western part of the EU countries) and USA.

People in Africa and to some extent Russia see a rather stabilizing role in China’s policies. The
Russians’ attitudes towards the international policies of China stand out in another way — with two
out of five respondents there being hesitant in their answers.

Top 5 biggest shares of positive attitudes towards the international policies of China are registered
in Albania (79%), Kenya (64%), Malaysia (64%), Nigeria (64%), Pakistan (58%), Serbia (56%) and
Thailand (53%).

Top 5 countries viewing China’s international policies as destabilizing for the world are Republic of
Korea (88%), Vietnam (82%), Australia (80%), Austria (72%) and Switzerland (71%).

The EU international policies are still perceived around the world as stabilizing. The Union still
remains the only superpower that is in the positive side of the scale (+18 net score according to the
current wave of the survey). This positive assessment towards the EU’s role in international relations
is rather consistent with previous GIA annual surveys, although some variations have been observed.
Yet the EU’s capacity to influence the world in a significant manner is not so sure.

In Russia and the Middle East, however attitudes are considerably different in comparison to the
global picture. Large shares of people there are registered criticizing EU.

EU policies are evaluated most stabilizing in Albania (82%), Vietnam (78%), Colombia (62%), Malaysia
(60%) and Germany (59%).

Top 5 biggest shares of answers “destabilizing” are registered in Palestine (57%), Serbia (51%),
Afghanistan, Iraq (both with 48%), Russia (45%), Hong Kong and Pakistan (both with 44%).

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a
member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We
require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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The US Withdrawal from Afghanistan

Although it echoed around the world, Joe Bidens’ decision for full military withdrawal from
Afghanistan does not offer a major impact on international attitudes towards USA in general. The
majority of people surveyed around the world do not express a change in their attitude.

Although 21% changed their opinion it was in two directions: positive and negative.

The biggest change in attitudes is now registered in India, the EU, the USA and the Middle East. More
than 40% of the respondents in India have formed a new opinion on USA after the withdrawal. They
equally divided between positive and negative evaluations.

Same applies for a third of the respondents in the Middle East. The growth of the rather negative
perceptions regarding the US is however more visible worldwide, especially in the US, but also in the
western countries of EU.

Kancho Stoychev, president of GIA:

“Although in its initial phase of formation, the new multipolar political structure of the World may
evolve to the well-known and experienced already by-polar model characterized by the Cold War.
The current international tensions are pushing EU behind the shadow of the USA while Russia is
gradually packaged with China. But these are two different convergences — in the first case there
is a clear boss while in the second one it is more about shared power which gives much more
flexibility and strength to both Russia and China. The West, indisputably led by the USA, still has
the chance not to push Russia further to the East but it seems that the lack of wisdom and the sense
of superiority are prevailing.”

Methodology:

These poll results are part of the Gallup International End of Year Survey (EoY). EoY is an annual
tradition initiated by and designed under the chairmanship of Dr. George Gallup in 1977. The survey
has been conducted every year since then. This year it was carried out in 45 countries around the
world.

Regional coverage:

= EU Total + Switzerland — combines EU West and EU East and Switzerland
* EU West + Switzerland — Austria, Germany, Italy, Spain, UK and Switzerland
* EU East — Bulgaria, Czech Republic, Poland, Romania

* Non-EU Europe — Albania, Armenia, Bosnia-Herzegovina, Kosovo, North Macedonia, Moldova,
Serbia, Ukraine

= Latin America — Argentina, Columbia, Ecuador, Mexico, Peru
» Middle East — Irag, Jordan, Palestine

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a
member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We
require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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* East Asia—Hong Kong, Indonesia, Japan, Philippines, Malaysia, Republic of Korea, Thailand, Vietnam
» West Asia — Afghanistan, Azerbaijan, Kazakhstan, Pakistan, Turkey

* Africa — Nigeria, Ghana, Kenya

= USA, India, Russia and Australia are not included in any other regional category

Sample Size and Mode of Field Work:

About 42 000 persons were interviewed globally. In each country a representative sample of around
1,000 men and women was interviewed during October-December 2021 using face to face, telephone
or online methods.

The margin of error for each country’s survey is +3-5% at the 95% confidence level.

*Due to political, religious and sociocultural considerations, in rare cases certain questions or
statements are not asked in each country.

About Gallup International
Gallup International Association (GIA)is the leading global independent association in market
research and polling.

For 75 years Gallup International members have demonstrated their expert ability to conduct multi-
country surveys on a comparable basis and deliver the highest quality. Our more than 100 members
and partners are carefully selected by the Association Board and are leading national institutes with
a profound local knowledge of research methods and techniques, statistical sources, and the customs
and culture factors affecting research. With only one member agency per country, members work
together on a daily basis to share knowledge, new research techniques and tools, as well as to provide
the most appropriate solutions to international research projects and provide world-class service our
clients.

For more information:

Kancho Stoychev (in Sofia), +359 88 8611025

Johnny Heald (in London), +44 7973 600308

David Jodice (in Washington), +1 703 424 5757

Andrey Milekhin (in Moscow), +7 499 136 8068

Dr Mungith Dagher (in Baghdad) +962 7 9967 2229

Steven Kang (in Seoul), +82-2-3702-2550

Antonio Asencio Guillen (in Madrid) +34 608191334

For further details see website: www.qgallup-international.com

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc.,
headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International
Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling
other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup
or Gallup Poll).

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a
member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We
require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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End of Year Survey 2021 Participants

(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

Company: ACSOR-Surveys
Index Kosova

Voices!

MPG LLC

Roy Morgan

Das Osterreichische Gallup Institut
GmbH

SIAR Research and Consulting Group
Mareco Index Bosnia

Gallup International Balkan

Centro Nacional de Consultoria
Mareco IVP

CEDATOS

GIA

Positive Insights

CSG

Convergent

1024
501
821

1001

1184

1000

500
1000
803
775
1000
730
1000
1000
524
1124

CATI
F2F
CAWI
CATI
Online

CAWI

Telephone
Online
F2F
CATI
F2F
F2F
Online
F2F
Online

F2F/Telephone

13-16 October 2021
November 2021
11-24 November 2021
16-27 November 2021
25-28 November 2021
14-20 November 2021

01-10 December 2021
01-21 November 2021
28 Oct - 05 Nov 2021
10 Nov - 10 Dec 2021
October 2021
01-09 December 2021
01-10 December 2021
25 Oct - 26 Nov 2021
19-30 November 2021
Nov-Dec 2021

18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
18+, National

14+, National

18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
18+, National
16+, Urban
16+, National
18+, National

18+, cities

18+, 12 Major Cities

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International
Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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End of Year Survey 2021 Participants -contd.
(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

INDONESIA Deka Online 08 Nov- 12 Dec 2021 18+, National
IRAQ [IACSS 1000 F2F 03-22 November 2021 18-81, Urban
ITALY DOXA 1046 F2F 15-28 November 2021 15+, National
JAPAN Nippon Research Center 1154 F2F 02-14 October 2021 18-79, National
JORDAN Infographic Market Research (IMR) 885 CATI 03-21 December 2021 18-75, National
KAZAKHSTAN BISAM - CENTRAL ASIA 493 CATI December 2021 18+, National
KENYA Mind Pulse 1000 F2F Nov-Dec 2021 18+, Major Cities
KOSOVO Index Kosova 953 CATI November 2021 18+, National
NORTH MACEDONIA BRIMA 1210 F2F 15-30 November 2021 18+, National
MALAYSIA Central Force 1002 CATI Oct-Nov 2021 18+, National (mobile)
MEXICO BRAIN 501 Online October 2021 18-64, 3 Major Cities
MOLDOVA CBS-Research 1205 CATI 06-12 October 2021 18+, National
NIGERIA Market Trends International 1000 F2F Oct - Nov 2021 18+, National
PALESTINE PCPO 770 F2F December 2021 18+, National
PAKISTAN Gallup Pakistan 1000 CATI 22 Oct - 03 Nov 2021 18+, National
PERU DATUM Internacional 1000 Online 24 Sep-05 Oct 2021 18-70, Urban

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International
Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).



Gallup International Association

GALLUP

INTERNA TIO‘NAL

{17

End of Year Survey 2021 Participants -contd.
(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

PHILIPPINES PSRC 1000 12 Nov-08 Dec 2021 18-65, National
POLAND Mareco Polska 1009 F2F 06-20 October 2021 18+, National
ROMANIA Kantar 500 CAWI October 18-64, National
RUSSIA ROMIR 960 Online 25 Oct-05 Nov 2021 18+, Cities 10,000+
SERBIA TMG Insights 1009 F2F 04 Oct-07 Nov 2021 18+, National
REPUBLIC OF KOREA Gallup Korea 1500 F2F 05-28 November 2021 19+, National
SPAIN SIGMA DOS 900 CAWI October 2021 18, National
SWITZERLAND Gallup AG Switzerland 1000 Online 01-10 December 2021 16+, National
THAILAND Infosearch Limited 600 F2F 08-28 November 2021 18+, National
TURKEY BAREM 1003 CATI 25 Oct - 08 Dec 2021 18+, National
ROMIR & Kyiv International Institute
UKRAINE of Sociology and Democratic 2003 CATI 02-11 November 18+, National
Initiatives Foundation
UK ORB International 1051 Online 06-10 December 2021 18+, National
USA Survey Monkey 1032 Online 13 January 2022 18+, National
VIETNAM Indochina Research 601 F2F 26 Oct-10 Nov 2021 18-64, 4 Major Cities

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International
Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup or Gallup Poll).
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SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

I stabilizing I Destabilizing DK/NR

Global shares and
global net scores (stabilizing minus destabilizing)

USA RUSSIA

E Global net score: - 2

Global net score: -17

CHINA EU

Global net score: -18 Global net score: +18

‘
. |

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers — are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

USA RUSSIA
TOP 5 SHARES TOP 5 SHARES
“STABILIZING” “STABILIZING”
VIETNAM: 76% ALBANIA: 86%
ALBANIA,NIGERIA: 72% VIETNAM: 76%
PHILIPPINES: 71% SERBIA: 64%
KENYA, KOSOVO: 70% KAZAHSTAN: 62%
THAILAND: 64% INDIA: 57%
“DESTABILIZING” “DESTABILIZING”
AFGHANISTAN: 72% UKRAINE: 74%
SERBIA: 71% AUSTRIA: 70%
IRAQ: 70% GERMANY, KOSOVO, POLAND: 69%
PALESTINE: 68% CZECH REPUBLIC: 68%
PAKISTAN: 63% SWITZERLAND: 66%
CHINA EU
TOP 5 SHARES TOP 5 SHARES
“STABILIZING” “STABILIZING”
ALBANIA: 79% ALBANIA: 82%
KENYA, MALAYSIA, NIGERIA: 64% VIETNAM: 78%
PAKISTAN: 58% COLOMBIA: 62%
SERBIA: 56% MALAYSIA: 60%
THAILAND: 53% GERMANY: 59%
“DESTABILIZING” “DESTABILIZING”
REPUBLIC OF KOREA: 88% PALESTINE: 57%
VIETNAM: 82% SERBIA: 51%
AUSTRALIA: 80% AFGHANISTAN, IRAQ: 48%
AUSTRIA: 72% RUSSIA: 45%

SWITZERLAND: 71% HONG KONG, PAKISTAN: 44%



SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

AT THE END OF: 2018 2019 Wwpiriolm I iril
BE= RUSSIA
| 28% | 27%
e 31% - 32%
Stabil
abilizing 33% Stabilizing 32%
39% 29%
| 56% 1 52%
0, o)
Destabilizing SSZZ;)A Destabilizing 41;22’
41% 46%
| 17% 121%
15% 19%
DK/NR 159 DK/NR 21%
20% 25%
CHINA EU
| 32% 45%
e 34% - 50%
Stabilizing 329 Stabilizing 22%
29% 46%
41% 131%
e 43% e 28%
Destabilizing 47% Destabilizing 339
47% 28%
 27% | 24%

23% - 22%

DK/NR 21% DK/NR 25%
24% 26%

— This item was not asked in the USA survey in 2020
Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

GLOBAL NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018

Country

USA -2 -19 -23 -28
RUSSIA -17 -15 -17 -25
CHINA -18 -15 -9 -9
El:JRI\ﬁgEAN +18 +9 +22 +14

— Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not
available)

— This item was not asked in the USA survey in 2020



SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY REGIONS AND SOME HUGE COUNTRIES

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

m— kIR

USA
Australia 22%
Africa 15%
Middle East 11%
West Asia 25% 56% 19%
East Asia 52% 27% 20%
Latin America 42% 37% 21%
Russia 9% 58% 32%
India 10%
UsA 22%
Non EU Europe 19%
EU East 24%
EU West + Switz. 24%
EU (Total) + Switz, 24%
Europe (Total) 22%
RUSSIA
Australia 8% 65% 27%
Africa 40% 26% 34%
Middle East 16%
West Asia 34% 44% 22%
East Asia 32% 38% 29%
Latin America 33% 36% 31%
Russia 44% 22% 33%
India 20%
UsA 32%
Non EU Europe 18%
EU East 24%
EU West + Switz. 24%
EU (Total) + Switz. 24%
Europe (Total) 23% 56% 21%

Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)
Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION BY REGIONS AND SOME HUGE COUNTRIES
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

Stabilizing Destabilizing DK/NR

CHINA

Australia NJA 80% 14%
Africa 53% 20% 27%

Middle East 33% 54% 13%
West Asia 45% 34% 21%
East Asia 28% 53% 20%
Latin America 33% 45% 22%
Russia 40%
India 22% 65% 13%
UsA 29%
Non EU Europe 33% 37% 30%
EU East 17% 53% 30%

EU West + Switz. 12% 68% 21%
EU (Total) + Switz. 14% 62% 24%
Europe (Total) 23% 50% 27%

EU
Australia 33%
Africa 48% 18% 34%
Middle East 35% 48% 17%
West Asia 35% 38% 27%
East Asia 32%
Latin America 46% 26% 28%

Russia 41%
India 26%

USA 35%
Non EU Europe 22%
EU East 22%
EU West + Switz. 21%
EU (Total) + Switz. 22%
Europe (Total) 22%

Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018

AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ
ITALY
JORDAN
JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA

NET SCORES

(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

+25

Jounded 1947

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?
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What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018

KOSOVO
MALAYSIA -3 -32 -30
MEXICO +5 -44 -56 -51
MOLDOVA -30 -18 -2
NIGERIA +54 +38 +63 -42
MA’\:ZCI;II;LHNIA g - -14 15
PAKISTAN -46 -48 -56 -38
PALESTINE -43 -26 -55
PERU -10 -46 +15
PHILIPPINES +66 +64 +66 +59
POLAND +19 +13 +11 +4
R 23 15 a3 29
ROMANIA -1 +8 +5
RUSSIA -49 -51 -43 -66
SERBIA -56 -57 -61 -59
SPAIN -7 -59 -69 -59
SWITZERLAND -18 -54 -71 -69
THAILAND +52 +35 +53 -2
UK -17 -35 -30 -44
UKRAINE +4 +3 -15
USA -7 -12 -9

VIETNAM +57 +46 +61 +43



AFGHANISTAN

ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ
ITALY
JORDAN
JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA

RUSSIA

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES

(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018
-31 -13 -25 -32

+74
+4

+39
+42

+54
+3

+22

-46
+71

+4



What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
RUSSIA  (stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018
-65 -50 -70

KOSOVO
MALAYSIA +11 +8 -4
MEXICO +15 +17 +8 -61
MOLDOVA +9 +3 +26
NIGERIA +13 0 +37 -18
MA’\:ZCI;II;LHNIA -17 s L 19
PAKISTAN -25 -22 -21 -24
PALESTINE -37 -23 -30
PERU +1 +2 +25
PHILIPPINES +23 +35 +31 +23
POLAND -62 -54 -56 -50
A oxen 44 -61 -67 63
ROMANIA -35 -20 -25
RUSSIA +22 +13 +34 +45
SERBIA +41 +31 +52 +39
SPAIN -44 -55 -66 -64
SWITZERLAND -56 -57 -56 -55
THAILAND +4 +7 +9 -47
UK -53 -53 -53 -63
UKRAINE -64 -60 -42
USA -53 -57 -56

VIETNAM +63 +53 +55 +27



AFGHANISTAN

ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA AND
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ
ITALY
JORDAN
JAPAN
KAZAKHSTAN
KENYA

CHINA

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES

(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018
-18 +2 +9 -9

+61

+18
+58

+21
+31

+27
+3
+39

-66
+32

+17



What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their

policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018
-57 -28 -44

CHINA

KOSOVO
MALAYSIA +33 +40 +25
MEXICO -11 +10 +8 -51
MOLDOVA +9 +3 +31
NIGERIA +39 +22 +65 +49
MANCCE) ISIJHN IA e L +4 ®
PAKISTAN +32 +54 +58 +37
PALESTINE -45 -30 +6
PERU -19 -19 +22
PHILIPPINES +15 +18 +13 +16
POLAND -42 -38 -41 -32
A oxen -84 72 76 75
ROMANIA -34 +25 +13
RUSSIA +20 -4 +17 +28
SERBIA +27 +22 +46 +36
SPAIN -37 -39 -42 -41
SWITZERLAND -64 -49 -50 -35
THAILAND +37 +54 +30 -34
UK -54 -50 -41 -34
UKRAINE -9 +7 +19
USA -45 -50 -40

VIETNAM -69 -84 -71 -59



Jounded 1947

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018

AFGHANISTAN

ALBANIA +67 +56 +60
ARGENTINA +27 +16 +22 -7
ARMENIA +3 -3 +39 +27
AUSTRALIA +27 +26 0
AUSTRIA +24 +40 +37 +32
AZERBAIJAN +32 +8
BOSNIA AND +6 +19 224 -18
HERZEGOVINA
BULGARIA +27 +36 +55 +44
COLOMBIA +39 +52 +35 +28
CZECH REPUBLIC +16 -1 +22 +23
ECUADOR +9 +11 +34 +3
GERMANY +37 +56 +47 +39
GHANA -2 -5 -3 +41
HONG KONG -12 +10 +1 +3
INDIA +30 +22 +19 +22
INDONESIA +44 +32 +18 +24
IRAQ -4 0 -26 +5
ITALY +23 -8 -5 -12
JORDAN -12 -51 +39
JAPAN +10 -4 -13 -4
KAZAKHSTAN +26 -13 +25 +2

KENYA +52 +11



Jounded 1947

What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

NET SCORES
(stabilizing minus destabilizing)

AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF AT THE END OF
2021 2020 2019 2018

KOSOVO
MALAYSIA +29 +10 +19
MEXICO +27 +16 +18 -51
MOLDOVA +15 +40 +39
NIGERIA +39 +21 +46 +42
MAI\::CIQ I;I)HN - +31 +6 +42 +40
PAKISTAN -17 -19 -13 -17
PALESTINE -25 -12 +18
PERU +6 -1 +30
PHILIPPINES +23 +36 +31 +9
POLAND +34 +24 +36 +26
R 23 23 8 6
ROMANIA +20 +60 +53
RUSSIA -30 -30 -5 -33
SERBIA -16 -14 -10 -11
SPAIN +25 +30 +34 +16
SWITZERLAND +18 +19 +32 +30
THAILAND +17 +3 +29 -15
UK -1 +18 +9 +2
UKRAINE +27 +25 +27
USA +11 +10 +8

VIETNAM +67 +52 +59 +60



Country

TOTAL
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Stabilizing

39%
20%
72%
40%
29%
31%
34%
33%

20%

16%
53%
39%
45%
39%
33%
35%
62%
46%
28%
41%
29%
17%
45%

SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

USA

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Destabilizing

41%
72%
24%
33%
53%
47%
44%
28%

59%

53%
39%
46%
29%
38%
56%
51%
28%
32%
70%
38%
18%
59%
35%

4%
27%
18%
22%
22%
39%

21%

31%
8%
14%
26%
23%
11%
15%
10%
22%
2%
21%
53%
25%
21%

Country

KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UKRAINE

UK

USA
VIETNAM

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

Stabilizing

70%
70%
42%
46%
47%
23%
72%
17%
25%
31%
71%
44%
41%
9%
15%
57%
37%
29%
64%
41%
24%
35%
76%

Destabilizing

5%
8%
42%
49%
42%
53%
18%
63%
68%
41%

5%
25%
42%
58%
71%
34%
44%
47%
12%
37%
41%
42%
19%

DK/NR

25%
21%
16%
5%
12%
24%
10%
19%
7%
28%
24%
31%
17%
32%
14%
8%
19%
24%
24%
22%
35%
22%
5%



TOTAL
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN

=]
&=
=
.-a

©
g
vy

29%
27%
86%
33%
41%
8%
11%
38%

23%

30%
30%
19%
31%
9%
27%
21%
57%
41%
39%
20%
4%
15%
62%

SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

RUSSIA

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Destabilizing

46%
58%
12%
29%
48%
65%
70%
28%

55%

33%
57%
68%
33%
69%
42%
53%
24%
20%
54%
56%
47%
52%
23%

DK/NR

25%
14%
2%
38%
11%
27%
19%
34%

22%

37%
13%
13%
37%
22%
31%
26%
20%
40%
7%
25%
49%
33%
15%

Country

KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UKRAINE

UK

USA
VIETNAM

Stabilizing

49%
4%
31%
50%
46%
44%
43%
24%
27%
31%
39%
7%
22%
44%
64%
20%
18%
10%
32%
10%
8%
11%
76%

Destabilizing

7%
69%
48%
39%
31%
35%
30%
49%
64%
30%
16%
69%
57%
22%
23%
64%
62%
66%
28%
74%
61%
57%
13%

DK/NR

44%
26%
21%
11%
23%
21%
28%
27%
9%
39%
45%
25%
21%
33%
12%
16%
20%
25%
40%
16%
32%
32%
11%

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



Country

TOTAL
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Stabilizing

29%
35%
79%
32%
36%
6%
10%
38%

26%

19%
34%
18%
42%
11%
30%
41%
22%
35%
48%
12%
3%
25%
49%

SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

CHINA

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Destabilizing

47%
53%
18%
36%
23%
80%
72%
14%

47%

34%
57%
66%
40%
69%
31%
43%
65%
46%
47%
69%
65%
48%
31%

27%

47%
9%
15%
19%
20%
39%
16%
13%
19%
5%
19%
32%
26%
20%

Country

KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UKRAINE

UK

USA
VIETNAM

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

Stabilizing

64%
6%
29%
64%
37%
35%
64%
58%
24%
26%
36%
11%
22%
40%
56%
4%
23%
7%
53%
27%
9%
13%
13%

Destabilizing

6%
63%
45%
31%
48%
26%
25%
26%
69%
45%
21%
53%
56%
20%
29%
88%
60%
71%
16%
36%
63%
58%
82%

DK/NR

30%
31%
26%
5%
15%
39%
11%
16%
7%
29%
43%
35%
22%
40%
16%
7%
17%
22%
31%
37%
28%
29%
6%



Country

TOTAL
AFGHANISTAN
ALBANIA
ARGENTINA
ARMENIA
AUSTRALIA*
AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
GERMANY
GHANA
HONG KONG
INDIA
INDONESIA
IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN
JORDAN
KAZAKHSTAN

Stabilizing

46%
30%
82%
45%
33%
47%
53%
47%

42%

49%
62%
51%
42%
59%
30%
32%
52%
58%
44%
52%
22%
28%
51%

SUPERPOWERS POLICIES EVALUATION
What do you think about the international policies of the following four superpowers - are their
policies stabilizing or destabilizing the world?

EU

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Destabilizing

28%
48%
15%
18%
30%
20%
29%
15%

36%

22%
23%
35%
33%
22%
32%
44%
22%
14%
48%
29%
12%
40%
25%

29%
14%
15%
25%
19%
39%
24%
26%
28%
8%
18%
66%
32%
23%

Country

KENYA
KOSOVO
NORTH MACEDONIA
MALAYSIA
MEXICO
MOLDOVA
NIGERIA
PAKISTAN
PALESTINE
PERU
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SERBIA
REPUBLIC OF KOREA
SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
THAILAND
UKRAINE

UK

USA

VIETNAM

Stabilizing

57%
58%
58%
60%
52%
47%
57%
27%
32%
35%
37%
53%
53%
15%
35%
53%
55%
47%
37%
51%
33%
38%
78%

Destabilizing

5%
14%
27%
31%
25%
32%
18%
44%
57%
29%
14%
19%
33%
45%
51%
30%
30%
29%
20%
24%
34%
27%
11%

DK/NR

38%
28%
14%
9%
24%
21%
24%
29%
11%
36%
49%
28%
13%
41%
15%
17%
15%
24%
43%
25%
34%
35%
11%

*Australian results are quoted in charts/tables, but not included in Global Average calculations (survey data base not available)

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



INTERNATIONAL
Jounded 1947

Attitudes towards the US after the withdraw from Afghanistan
Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

Global attitudes

26

10

Did not change, itDid not change, it Changed, it is Changed, it is No response
remained remained positive now negative now
positive negative




Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

Top 5 Top 5

Unchanged - remained positive Unchanged - remained negative

Albania (68%) Serbia (64%)
Kosovo (56%) Palestine (52%)
Republic of Korea (41%) Afghanistan (50%)
Ukraine (38%) Pakistan (49%)
Kenya (37%) North Macedonia (43%)

Top 5 Top 5

Changed — it is positive now Changed- it is negative now

Nigeria (21%); India (21%) Irag (21%); India (21%)

Malaysia (20%) USA (18%)

Colombia (19%)
Republic of Korea (17%)
North Macedonia (18%); Palestine (18%)
Hong Kong (16%), Austria (16%)

Ghana (14); Ecuador (14%); Iraq (14%);
Ukraine (14%); Thailand (14%) Spain (15%); UK (15%)



CHANGE IN ATTITUDES BY REGIONS AND SOME HUGE COUNTRIES
Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

Unchanged | Unchanged | Changed- | Changed - No
- positive - negative positive negative response

Europe (Total)

EU (Total) +
Switz.

EU West +
Switz.

EU East

Non EU
Europe

USA

India

Russia

Latin America
East Asia
West Asia
Middle East

Africa

28% 28% 9% 9%
22% 29% 9% 12%
20% 30% 8% 14%
26% 29% 9% 8%
34% 27% 10%
26% 19% 11% 18%
17% 29% 21%
9% 39% 5% 9%
25% 25% 13% 8%
25% 19% 11% 11%
22% 41% 10%
12% 44% 14%
34% 20% 14% 6%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

6%

21%

25%

28%

27%

28%

Jounded 1947

23%

26%

38%

9%

13%

30%

34%

11%

17%

26%

18%



Attitudes towards the US after the withdraw from Afghanistan
Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Unchanged | Unchanged | Changed - | Changed - No
- positive - negative positive negative response

Country

TOTAL 25% 28% 11% 10% 26%
AFGHANISTAN 28% 50% 10% 10% 1%
ALBANIA 68% 24% 6% 2% =

ARGENTINA 25% 22% 8% 4% 40%
ARMENIA 31% 15% 9% 6% 40%
AUSTRIA 18% 33% 6% 16% 27%
AZERBAIJAN 21% 19% 6% 5% 49%
BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 36% 23% 6% 6% 29%
BULGARIA 11% 41% 10% 6% 33%
COLOMBIA 26% 28% 19% 13% 15%
CZECH REPUBLIC 27% 35% 8% 9% 20%
ECUADOR 27% 18% 14% 6% 35%
GERMANY 21% 26% 11% 14% 27%
GHANA 32% 37% 14% 7% 11%
HONG KONG 18% 34% 10% 16% 22%
INDIA 17% 29% 21% 21% 11%
INDONESIA 28% 23% 13% 6% 31%
IRAQ 16% 41% 14% 21% 8%
ITALY 34% 23% 10% 13% 20%
JAPAN 9% 11% 3% 13% 64%
JORDAN 10% 40% 10% 6% 34%
KAZAKHSTAN 30% 32% 10% 12% 16%

The table continues on the next page

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



Attitudes towards the US after the withdraw from Afghanistan
Has your attitude towards the US changed after the withdraw from Afghanistan or not?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Unchanged | Unchanged | Changed - | Changed - No
- positive - negative positive negative response

Country

KENYA 37% 7% 7% 4% 46%
KOSOVO 56% 8% 4% 2% 29%
NORTH MACEDONIA 33% 43% 18% 5% =

MALAYSIA 17% 29% 20% 12% 22%
MEXICO 23% 33% 10% 4% 30%
MOLDOVA 18% 23% 11% 9% 38%
NIGERIA 34% 17% 21% 8% 21%
PAKISTAN 12% 49% 12% 9% 17%
PALESTINE 9% 52% 18% 8% 12%
PERU 24% 25% 12% 9% 30%
PHILIPPINES 29% 11% 11% 5% 44%
POLAND 32% 16% 11% 8% 34%
ROMANIA 33% 22% 7% 12% 25%
RUSSIA 9% 39% 5% 9% 38%
SERBIA 10% 64% 8% 3% 14%
REPUBLIC OF KOREA 41% 17% 9% 17% 16%
SPAIN 20% 33% 8% 15% 24%
SWITZERLAND 16% 32% 9% 12% 31%
THAILAND 29% 14% 14% 4% 39%
UKRAINE 38% 18% 14% 8% 23%
UK 13% 32% 6% 15% 34%
USA 26% 19% 11% 18% 26%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



End of Year Survey 2021articip

(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

Sample
size

Country

Vendor Company

AFGHANISTAN

ALBANIA

ARGENTINA

ARMENIA

AUSTRALIA

AUSTRIA

AZERBAIJAN

BOSNIA &
HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA

COLOMBIA

CZECH REPUBLIC

ECUADOR

GERMANY

GHANA

HONG KONG

INDIA

Company: ACSOR-
Surveys
Index Kosova

Voices!

MPG LLC

Roy Morgan

Das Osterreichische
Gallup Institut GmbH

SIAR Research and
Consulting Group

Mareco Index Bosnia

Gallup International
Balkan

Centro Nacional de
Consultoria

Mareco IVP

CEDATOS

GIA

Positive Insights

CSG

Convergent

1024

501

821

1001

1184

1000

500

1000

803

775

1000

730

1000

1000

524

1124

13-16 October
2021

F2F November 2021

CATI

CAWI 11-24 November
2021

CATI 16-27 November
2021

Online  25-28 November
2021

CAWI 14-20 November

2021

Telephone 01-10 December
2021

01-21 November
2021

Online

F2F 28 Oct - 05 Nov

2021

CATI 10 Nov - 10 Dec
2021

F2F October 2021

F2F 01-09 December
2021

01-10 December
2021

Online

F2F 25 Oct - 26 Nov
2021

19-30 November
2021

Online

F2F/Telepho Nov-Dec 2021
ne

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

14+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

16+, Urban

16+, National

18+, National

18+, cities

18+, 12 Major
Cities



End of Year Survey 2021 Participantsntd.

(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

Vendor Company

|III|HHHHH|III|

INDONESIA

IRAQ

ITALY

JAPAN

JORDAN

KAZAKHSTAN

KENYA

KOSOVO

NORTH

MACEDONIA

MALAYSIA

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

NIGERIA

PAKISTAN

PERU

PHILIPPINES

Deka

IIACSS

DOXA

Nippon Research Center

Infographic Market
Research (IMR)
BISAM - CENTRAL ASIA
Mind Pulse

Index Kosova
BRIMA

Central Force
BRAIN
CBS-Research
Market Trends
International
Gallup Pakistan

DATUM Internacional

PSRC

Sample
size

1000

1046

1154

885

493

1000

953

1210

1002

501

1205

1000

1000

1000

1000

Online

F2F

F2F

F2F

CATI

CATI

F2F

CATI

F2F

CATI

Online

CATI

F2F

CATI

Online

F2F

08 Nov- 12 Dec 18+, National
2021
03-22 November 18-81, Urban
2021
15-28 November 15+, National
2021
02-14 October 18-79, National
2021
03-21 December 18-75, National
2021
December 2021 18+, National

Nov-Dec 2021 18+, Major Cities

November 2021 18+, National
15-30 November 18+, National
2021
Oct-Nov 2021 18+, National
(mobile)
October 2021 18-64, 3 Major
Cities
06-12 October 18+, National
2021
Oct - Nov 2021 18+, National
22 Oct-03 Nov 18+, National
2021
24 Sep-05 Oct 18-70, Urban

2021

12 Nov-08 Dec
2021

18-65, National



End of Year Survey 2021 Participants -contd.

(GIA Members and Partners presented in alphabetical order)

Sample
size

Country

Vendor Company

POLAND

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

SERBIA

REPUBLIC OF

KOREA

SPAIN

SWITZERLAND

THAILAND

TURKEY

UKRAINE

UK

USA

VIETNAM

Mareco Polska

Kantar

ROMIR

TMG Insights

Gallup Korea

SIGMA DOS

Gallup AG Switzerland
Infosearch Limited
BAREM

ROMIR & Kyiv
International Institute of
Sociology and

Democratic Initiatives
Foundation

ORB International
Survey Monkey

Indochina Research

1009

500

960

1009

1500

900

1000

600

1003

2003

1051

1032

601

F2F

CAWI

Online

F2F

F2F

CAWI

Online

F2F

CATI

CATI

Online

Online

F2F

06-20 October
2021

October

25 Oct-05 Nov
2021

04 Oct-07 Nov
2021

05-28 November
2021

October 2021

01-10 December
2021

08-28 November
2021

25 Oct - 08 Dec
2021

02-11 November

06-10 December
2021

13 January 2022

26 Oct-10 Nov
2021

18+, National
18-64, National
18+, Cities
10,000+
18+, National
19+, National
18, National
16+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18+, National

18-64, 4 Major
Cities

* Please note that due to political, religious and sociocultural considerations, in rare
cases certain questions or statements are not asked in each country.



